	AA 4A 000	2 Docket N	Docket No.: P 7726.11012	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	03-12-200	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		WWW Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	10201053	, 0	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Braswell	- ^	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
	2-26-62	Name: POW Engineerin	g, Inc.	
	0	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	100 Marie 100 Ma			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 7671 N.	Business Park Drive	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: Marana	State: AZ ZIP: 85743	
Execution Date: February 1, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbers(s):		; "N	
If this document is being filed to		n, the execution date of the ap	oplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
29/140,627				
			75RD 57	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No	8	
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be		6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1	
Name: Garth Janke		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excecredited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	
		☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100 SW Sixth	Avenue, Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number	:	
03/11/2002 AANMED1 00000209 29140627		02-2451		
01 FC:581 40. City: Portland	00 0P OR ZIP: 97204	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document. 	d belief, the foregoing inform	pation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy	
Garth Janke	So	not fampe	February 8. 2002	
Name of Person Signing		gnature heet, attachments, and docume	Date	
i otal nun		h required cover sheet Information to:		

*Birdwell Janke Durando Fax:5032282635

Jan 28 2002 17:29 P.06

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Braswell, residing at 7671 N. Business Park Dr., Marana, Arizona 85743, am the inventor of an invention entitled CARBURETOR FLOAT BOWL, for which I executed U. S. patent applications Serial No's 29/140,625; 29/140,623; 29/140,624; 29/140,627, 29/140,626; filed on April 20, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by POW ENGINEERING, INC., whose address is 7671 N. Business Park Dr., Marana, Arizona 85743, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same POW ENGINEERING, INC., my entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries, and said United States patent application, and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this 1 day of Fohanger, 2002

DOCHD BALLSOKEL (
David Braswell

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARIZONA	· ·		
) 55.		
County of)		
On this 1 day of the d	f Variate , 2002, before me person be the person whose name is sub	ionally appeared David Braswell, bscribed to this instrument, and	
acknowledged that he execu		e de la companya de	-
Witness my hand an	d seal this 1th day of Varangay 2	.00Z.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Chylox	CHROTON FOR THE CONTROL OF THE CONTR	
	Notary Public for	RIZONA WAS TO THE KAY A STANLEY	*
	My Commission Ex	rpires	',.
assion wpd			•

My Commission Expires November 4, 2002

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/26/2002 REEL: 012646 FRAME: 0072